

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. A. (D.B) No. 499 of 2026

Raj Kumar Bhagat @ Rajkumar Bhagat **Appellant**
Versus
The State of Jharkhand **Respondent**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Appellant : Mr. Abhijeet Karan, Advocate
For the State : Mrs. Nehala Sharmin, Spl.P.P.

Order No. 02/ Dated: 24th April, 2026

Since, this case appears to be a tied-up matter, let this case go out
of our list to be placed before the appropriate bench.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

24.04.2026
Basant
Uploaded on 29/04/2026