

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Appeal (DB) No.499 of 2026

Raj Kumar Bhagat @ Rajkumar Bhagat Appellant
Versus
State of Jharkhand & Anr. Opp. Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant : Mr. Shubham Prajapati, Advocate
: Mr. Rakesh Kumar Mandal, Advocate
For the State : Mrs. Nehala Sharmin, Spl.PP

03/Dated:12th June, 2026

Call for the status report from the learned Trial Court.

2. Put up this case on 10.07.2026.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Dated: 12.06.2026
Saket/-