

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (DB) No.499 of 2026

Raj Kumar Bhagat @ Rajkumar Bhagat...	...	Appellant
Versus		
State of Jharkhand		Respondent

**CORAM:HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD**

For the Appellant	: Mr. Ayush Kumar, Advocate
	: Mr. Rakesh Kumar Mandal, Advocate
	: Mr. Abhijeet Karan, Advocate
For the State	: None

Order No. 05/Dated 14th August, 2026

- 1.** Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.
- 2.** None is present to represent the State.
- 3.** Argument on behalf of the appellant concluded.
- 4.** Judgment reserved.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Date : 14th August, 2026

Birendra/